

GAHC010250852023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./415/2023

SURESH PEGU
S/O BHULA PEGU,
VILL.- BHAKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR, P.O.- DIHINGMUKH, P.S.-
DEMOW, DIST.- SHIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN- 785671.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:MAKANA PANGING
S/O LATE LAXMAN

VILL.- BHEKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR
P.O.- DIHINGMUKH
P.S.- DEMOW
DIST.- SHIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785671

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAMUAH, MS. P K DEVI, MRS. K BARPUZARI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/1103/2023

SURESH PEGU
S/O BHULA PEGU

VILL.- BHAKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR
P.O.- DIHINGMUKH
P.S.- DEMOW
DIST.- SHIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785671.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:MAKANA PANGING
S/O LATE LAXMAN

VILL.- BHEKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR
P.O.- DIHINGMUKH
P.S.- DEMOW
DIST.- SHIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785671.

Advocate for : MR. A CHAMUAH
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

26.05.2025

Learned counsel Ms. K. Barpuzari is present on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant Mr. A. Chamuah.

This matter has come up for the first time since 28.12.2024.

Lawazima Court's order dated 17.12.2024 reflects that notices have been duly served to respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 2 is not represented today.

Registry to appoint a legal Aid Counsel to represent the respondent No. 2.

List this matter for hearing on 10.06.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant