

GAHC010250852023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./415/2023

SURESH PEGU
S/O BHULA PEGU,
VILL.- BHAKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR, P.O.- DIHINGMUKH, P.S.-
DEMOW, DIST.- SHIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN- 785671.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:MAKANA PANGING
S/O LATE LAXMAN

VILL.- BHEKURI CHAPORI AHOM PATHAR
P.O.- DIHINGMUKH
P.S.- DEMOW
DIST.- SHIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785671

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAMUAH, MS. P K DEVI, MRS. K BARPUZARI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, DR. P AGARWAL (LEGAL AID COUNSEL FOR R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2026

Heard Dr. A. Chamuah, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Also heard Dr. P. Agarwal, learned Legal Aid Counsel for respondent No. 2 and Ms. S.H. Bora, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant